PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kvaerner Cementation Foundations Limited	11/03/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cementation Foundations Skanska Limited	
Street Address:	Maple Cross House, Denham Way	
Internal Address:	Rickmansworth, Hertfordshire	
City:	Maple Cross	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WD3 9AS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6116819
Patent Number:	6168350
Patent Number:	6311567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: raed@browdyneimark.com Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **ENGLAND1**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 1

REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0256

PATENT 500087006

source=ChangeName#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0257



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No.

937574

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

KVAERNER CEMENTATION FOUNDATIONS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

CEMENTATION FOUNDATIONS SKANSKA LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 3rd November 2000

L. CONNELLY

For The Registrar Of Companies

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

0

COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT

REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 03/22/2006